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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 633.01, is
amended to read:

633.01  Justices of the peace; jurisdiction.  Justices of the
peace have power and jurisdiction, throughout their respective coun-
ties, as follows:

(1) To cause to be kept all laws made for the preservation
of the peace;

(2) To cause to come before them, or any of them, per-
sons who break the peace, and commit them to jail, or bail them,
as the case may require;

(3} To arrest and cause to come before them, persons who
attempt to break the peace, persons who keep houses of ill-fame, or
frequenters of the same, or common prostitutes, and compel them to
give security for their good behavior, and to keep the peace;

(4) To cause to come before them persons who are charged
with committing any criminal offense and commit them to jail, or
bail them, as the case may require; provided that no justices of the
peace shall have jurisdiction of any offenses committed within the
limits of any city or village wherein a municipal court is organized
and existing, but such offenses, otherwise cognizable by justices of
the peace, and those arising under the charter, ordinances, or by-
laws of .the city or village shall be examined or tried by the munici-
pal court therein existing; provided that this section shall not apply
to any cities or villages having justice of the peace courts established
by home rule charter, nor to territory within ene half mile of the
outer limits of the state fair grounds.

Approved May 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 727—H. F. No. 1694
[Not Coded]

An act providing for the number of trustees to be elected in
the village of North St. Paul under certain conditions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. North St. Paul, village of; trustees. In the
event that the municipal commission created by Minnesota Statutes,
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Section 414.01, shall order an election to be held for the purpose of
determining if the town of Northdale shall be annexed to the village
of North St. Paul, and such vote shall be in the affirmative, then
the board of trustees of such municipality shall consist of six trustees
and a mayor. Two of these trustees shall be elected from and reside
within the former boundaries of the former town of Northdale, and
four of these trustees shall be elected from and reside within the
boundaries of the balance of the village of North St. Paul except as
otherwise provided herein. The mayor shall be clected from the
whole of such municipality. Such provisions shall remain in effect
for a period of ten years, or until such time that the provisions
herein be changed by at least a four-fifths vote of the board of
trustees.

Sec. 2. When the population of the former town of North-
dale equals or exceeds the population of the former village of North
St. Paul, within the said period of ten years, the village trustees
shall reapportion upon the petition of two or more trustees. For the
purpose of this section the population shall be determined by fed-
eral census or actual census taken by the board of trustees upon re-
quest of two or more trustees.

Sec. 3. If after the creation of the new village should any
other municipality or part thereof be annexed to the new village and
should such area have a population in excess of one-sixth of the
total population of the total areas of the former town of Northdale
and the former village of North St. Paul, then such newly annexed
municipality or part therecof shall be entitled to one additional trus-
tee for each such one-sixth population which trustee shall be added
to the board of trustees of the village.

If the population does not exceed such one-sixth apportion-
ment then for purposes of the election of the aforesaid six trustees
the municipality or part thereof annexed shall be considered a part
of the former town of Northdale or a part of the former village of
North St. Paul depending upon which area such municipality or
part thereof be adjacent or contiguous to.

_ Sec. 4. This act takes effect after its approval by the board
of supervisors of the town of Northdale and by the governing body
of the village of North St. Paul and upon compliance with the
provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021. '

Approved May 273, 1965.
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